FEATURES APPLICATIONS
DESCRIPTION
PTB48520W
SLTS233A–NOVEMBER 2004–REVISED APRIL 2005
25-A, 48-V INPUT ISOLATED DC/DC CONVERTER
WITH AUTO-TRACK™ SEQUENCING
• 3.3-V Intermediate Bus Architectures• Input Voltage: 36 V to 75 V

placed in conductive foam during storage or handling to prevent electrostatic damage to the MOS gates.
Typical Circuit
ORDERING INFORMATION
PTB48520 (Basic Model)
Output Voltage Part Number DESCRIPTION Package Ref. (1)
1.8 V to 3.6 V PTB48520WAH Horizontal T/H ERP
1.8 V to 3.6 V PTB48520WAS SMD, Standard (2) ERQ
(1) See the applicable package reference drawing for the dimensions and PC board layout.
(2) Standard option specifies 63/37, Sn/Pb pin solder material.
UNIT
V(Track) Track input voltage 0 V to VO Bus + 0.3 V
I(Track) max Track input current From external source 10 mA (1)
TA Operating temperature range Over VI range –40°C to 85°C
Overtemperature protection PCB temperature (near pin 1) 115°C
T(reflow) Solder reflow temperature Surface temperature of module or pins 235°C (2)
Tstg Storage temperature –40°C to 125°C
(1) When the Track input is fed from an external voltage source, the input current must be limited. A 2.74-kΩ value series resistor is
recommended.
(2) During solder reflow of SMD package version, do not elevate the module PCB, pins, or internal component temperatures above a peak
of 235°C.
2
Not Recommended For New Designs
PACKAGE SPECIFICATIONS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
PTB48520W
SLTS233A–NOVEMBER 2004–REVISED APRIL 2005
PTB48520W (Suffixes AH and AS)
Weight 28.5 grams
Flammability Meets UL94V-O
Horizontal T/H (Suffix AH) 250 Gs (1)Per Mil-STD-883D, Method 2002.3Mechanical shock 1 msec, 1/2 Sine, mounted Horizontal SMD (Suffix AS) 150 Gs (1)
Horizontal T/H (Suffix AH) 15 Gs (1)Mil-STD-883D, Method 2007.2Mechanical vibration 20-2000 Hz, PCB mounted Horizontal SMD (Suffix AS) 5 Gs (1)